GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5403
TO BE ANSWERED ON 5™ APRIL 2022

RAMPING UP DAIRY INDUSTRY

5403. SHRI ANURAG SHARMA:

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRYAND DAIRYING
HEFUTReT, TR[UTeTT 3R ST HY

be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has any plans for ramping up Dairy Industry in the country in
order to meet any challenges with Regional Comprehensive Economic Partnership
(RCEP) (a new trade agreement that will shape global economics and Politics) like
project; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
(SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)
(a)&(b) As per the information received from Department of Commerce, Ministry of Commerce
and Industry, India is not a signatory to Regional Comprehensive Economic Partnership (RCEP)

agreement
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